

Ref. No. : SLRTCE 5530/23-24

Date: 22/10/23

<u>Statutory Declaration UnderSection 4 (1) (b) of the (RTI) Act ,</u> <u>2005</u>

Details of Organization

Sr. No.	Title	Details Shree L.R. Tiwari college of Engineering	
1	Name of the Institute		
2	Address	Shree L.R. Tiwari Educational Campus, Mira Road – East, Thane-401 107	
3	Website	https://slrtce.in/	
4	Email Id.	slrtce@gmail.com	
5	Contact No.	+91 22-28120143	
6	Fax No.	022-28172573	
7	Approval & Affiliation	Approved by AICTE & Affiliated Mumbai University	
8	Programmes Offered	Bachlor of Engineering, Master of Engineering, Bachelor Of Vocation	
9	Sanctioned Intake	540+60=600	
10	Head of the Institute	Dr. Deven Shah	

Dr. Deven Shah Principal Shree L.R. Tiwari College of Engineering



Shree L. R. Tiwari Educational Campus, Mira Road (East), Thane - 401 107, Maharashtra. Phones : 022-2812 0144 / 45 / 43 E-mail : slrtce@rahuleducation.com Website : www.slrtce.in



Shree Rahul Education Society's (Regd.) SHREE L. R. TIWARI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Approved by AICTE & DTE, Maharashtra State & Affiliated to University of Mumbai) NAAC Accredited, NBA Accredited Program, ISO 9001:2015 Certified | DTE Code No. : 3423 Minority Status (Hindi Linguistic)

Ref. No. : SLRTCE/5531 /23-24

Date 22/10/23

Statutory declaration under the RTI act 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of ACT 2005 covers the statutory declaration of SHREE L.R. TIWARI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Kanakia Park, Mira road (east), THANE-401107, MAHARASHTRA Website:www.slrtce.in

Our Institute is approved by AICTE, recognized by Directorate of Technical Education of Govt. of Maharashtra and Affiliated to University of Mumbai, . The Institute has a Governing Council and College Development as per the provisions. It runs as per the rules and regulations laid down by parent trust and Government of Maharashtra from time to time.

We have been advised that a Public Authority as defined U/s 2(h) (ii) to mean "non-Government organization substantially financed ,directly or indirectly by the funds provided by the appropriate Government". Thus, the College/Institute which not receive funds from the state government does not come within the definition of Public Authority

The applications under the RTI act along with postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 obtained in favour of Appellate officer may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office, for any information required. Consent to the regulatory body for RTI application will be given on case to case basis. Also information given to the applicant if directly approach to RTI officer on case to case basis.

All information about the institute section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 is open for the public and it can be obtained by a citizen of India.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Details
1	Dr. Deven Shah Principal, Shree L.R Tiwari college of Engineering	Appellate officer	022-28120144 principal@slrtce.in
2	Mr.Santosh Hubale Registrar, Shree L.R Tiwari college of Engineering	RTI Officer	022-28120145 slrtce@gmail.com

Names, Designations and other particulars of public information officer

Dr. Deven Shah Principal Shree L.R. Tiwari College of Engineering

